

26 January 2021

Request for Official Information responded to under the Local Government and Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) – reference: OIR 2122-167

I refer to your information request we received on 5 January 2022. Please note, that on 7 January 2022, Councillor Jackie Elliott provided you with a response regarding funding for events in relation to Q2 of your request.

1. Can you please confirm if this following activity is rate payer funded? What is the cost of this specific event?

Waka Kori Play Trailer is fully funded by Nuku Ora through the Tū Manawa Active Aotearoa funding. The Council applied and was granted \$40,400 in the 2021/22 financial year to fund the Waka Kori Play Trailer programme.

2. Please advise in writing to me (email) if all the activities listed on the KCDC "summer calendar" are funded by rate payers? As a rate payer I am formally requesting this information.

Events listed on the Council "Summer Calendar" are part of the promotional programme run by the Council. Normal admission charges apply to the pool's events and activities.

Nearly all programmes run by the library are funded by Council through a combination of rates and user fees and charges (95% to 100% by targeted rates (Community Facilities rate), and 0 to 5% by user fees and charges). They are free for the participants.

A small number of programmes are supported by a small registration fee e.g. the Robotics workshop which is part of the current summer Calendar. These registration costs help pay for equipment and consumables.

Yours sincerely



Mark de Haast
Group Manager Corporate Services
Te Kaihautū Ratonga Tōpū